
212-264-5916 (26 Federal Plaza)
212-266-5100 (290 Broadway)

Office of the Chief Counsel , NYC
212-264-8572 (Duty Attorney) 212-863-3550 (Varick Street)

845-831-1576 (ICE Hudson Valley)

Attorney email addresses may be used to contact an assigned attorney for a specific case.  
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receptionist or the duty attorney.

         MAILING AND EMAIL ADDRESSES

Non-Detained Docket 26 Federal Plaza, Room 1130, New York, NY 10278

Detained Docket 201 Varick Street, Room 1130, New York, NY 10014

ICE Hudson County (Ulster/Downstate) ICE Hudson Valley, 15 Governor Drive, Newburgh, NY 12550

eService Mailboxes

Prosecutorial Discretion Mailbox

Non-Detained JMTR Mailbox

Detained JMTR Mailbox

UNIT PROSECUTION TEAMS

FIRST LAST POSITION LOCATION PHONE NUMBER SUPERVISOR

CARRIE JOHNSON DCC 290 Broadway 212-266-5117 Wen-Ting Cheng

Nancy Chen ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5128 Carrie Johnson

Michael Horowitz SR ATTY 290 Broadway 212-266-5135 Carrie Johnson

Amanda Jeannopoulos ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8569 Carrie Johnson

Rana Kashlan ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5141 Carrie Johnson

Munishwar Lall ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5113 Carrie Johnson

Kalenna Lee ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5134 Carrie Johnson

Lisa Ling ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5140 Carrie Johnson

Adriana Lopez ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5125 Carrie Johnson

Ryan Matsuno ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5122 Carrie Johnson

Adam Perl ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5143 Carrie Johnson

Meida Powery ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5123 Carrie Johnson

Scott Swanberg ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5106 Carrie Johnson

Margo Strauss ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5129 Carrie Johnson

Susan BESCHTA DCC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6932 Wen-Ting Cheng

Daniel Chung ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5126 Susan Beschta 

Dorothy DiPascali ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6510 Susan Beschta 

Paula Donnolo ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6527 Susan Beschta 

Susan Egan SR ATTY 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-5096 Susan Beschta 

Elaine Fabian ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6104 Susan Beschta 

Rebecca Fantauzzi ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-5093 Susan Beschta 

Genevieve Kim ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8561 Susan Beschta 

Goldman Seth ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6515 Susan Beschta 

Gwen Leifer ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6107 Susan Beschta 

Angela Marra ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-5116 Susan Beschta 

Eileen McCrohan ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8583 Susan Beschta 

Carol Moore ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6518 Susan Beschta 

Ramin Rastegar ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6524 Susan Beschta 

David Shteingart ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5136 Susan Beschta 

JESSICA MUFARREH DCC 290 Broadway 212-266-5107 Wen-Ting Cheng

Catherine Baker ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5108 Jessica Mufarreh
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Veronica Cardenas ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5124 Jessica Mufarreh

Andrea Cerrito SR ATTY 290 Broadway 212-266-5144 Jessica Mufarreh

Lena Golovnin ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5114 Jessica Mufarreh

Cynthia Gordon ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5137 Jessica Mufarreh

Eli Kirshner ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5111 Jessica Mufarreh

Sharif Nesheiwat ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5127 Jessica Mufarreh

Dara Reid ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5115 Jessica Mufarreh

Vartges Saroyan ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5130 Jessica Mufarreh

Jessica Soley ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5131 Jessica Mufarreh

David Suna LELD ATTY 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-3511 Jessica Mufarreh

Donald Thompson ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5133 Jessica Mufarreh

Ilya Yukhtman ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5110 Jessica Mufarreh

TOD ST.JOHN DCC Varick 212-863-3552 Wen-Ting Cheng

Tanya Bronsteen ACC Varick 212-863-3557 Tod St. John

Sarah Campbell ACC Varick 212-863-3562 Tod St. John

Matthew Durkin ACC Varick 212-863-3591 Tod St. John

James McCarthy SR ATTY 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6532 Tod St. John

Lauren Farber SR ATTY Varick 212-863-3556 Tod St. John

Niles Gerry ACC ICE Hudson Valley 845-4402149 Tod St. John

Daniel Kelly ACC ICE Hudson Valley 845-440-2148 Tod St. John

Michael McFarland ACC Varick 212-863-3555 Tod St. John

Mele Moreno ACC Varick 212-863-3554 Tod St. John

Kamephis Perez ACC Varick 212-863-3558 Tod St. John

LISA RADCLIFFE DCC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6528 Wen-Ting Cheng

Lawrence Arturo ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6106 Lisa Radcliffe

Raisa Cohen ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-2685 Lisa Radcliffe

Adam Feller SR ATTY 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6526 Lisa Radcliffe

Anne Gannon SR ATTY 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-5108 Lisa Radcliffe

Ada Guillod ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6521 Lisa Radcliffe

Henry Katz ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6934 Lisa Radcliffe

Michael Lonoff ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5105 Lisa Radcliffe

Sandra Osmanovic ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5121 Lisa Radcliffe

Francisco Prieto ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5104 Lisa Radcliffe

Regina Shulimovich ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5112 Lisa Radcliffe

Vanita Sinha ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8567 Lisa Radcliffe

Nancy Torrellas ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-5092 Lisa Radcliffe

Na Na Park DCC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8565 Wen-Ting Cheng

Kenneth Ayers ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8568 Na Na Park 

Sue Chen SR ATTY 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6115 Na Na Park 

Evalyn Douchy ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8566 Na Na Park 

Ilijana Kalezic ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-5091 Na Na Park 
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Brian Kennedy ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8562 Na Na Park 

Kelly Kantor ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8585 Na Na Park 

Fen Lu ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5142 Na Na Park 

Maria Lurye ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6512 Na Na Park 

Gregor McConnell ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-238-4554 Na Na Park 

Marguerite Mills ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-5090 Na Na Park 

Bonnie Schroeck ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8564 Na Na Park 

Hayden Windrow ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-9203 Na Na Park 

Victor Yee ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6103 Na Na Park 

Jason Wong DCC 290 Broadway 212-266-5120 Wen-Ting Cheng

Jeff Blivaiss SR ATTY 290 Broadway 212-266-5116 Jason Wong 

Bahar Cankurt ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5119 Jason Wong 

Miwa DeSilva ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-8582 Jason Wong 

Danielle Dussek ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6109 Jason Wong 

Leslie Evans ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6108 Jason Wong 

Ginnine Fried ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-6514 Jason Wong 

Elizabeth Harvey ACC 26 Federal Plaza 212-264-5115 Jason Wong 

Kailey Ibsen ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5132 Jason Wong 

Sari Maltz ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5103 Jason Wong 

Samia Naseem ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5118 Jason Wong 

Adam Panopoulos ACC 290 Broadway 212-266-5139 Jason Wong 

Vince Ramos CALD ATTY 290 Broadway 212-266-5138 HQ
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Margo.S.Strauss@ice.dhs.gov

OPLA-NYC-eService@ice.dhs.gov; OPLA-NYC-VRK-eSerivce@ice.dhs.gov; OPLA-NYC-IHP-eService@ice.dhs.gov

OPLA-PD-NYC-OCC@ice.dhs.gov

NONDETAINED.NYC_JMTR@ice.dhs.gov 

DETAINED.NYC_JMTR@ice.dhs.gov

Carrie.C.Johnson@ice.dhs.gov

Nancy.Chen@ice.dhs.gov

Michael.R.Horowitz@ice.dh.gov

Ammanda.R.Jeannopoulos@ice.dhs.gov

Rana.Kashlan@ice.dhs.gov

Munishwar.Lall@ice.dhs.gov

Kalenna.Lee@ice.dhs.gov

Lisa.Ling@ice.dhs.gov

Luz.A.Lopez@ice.dhs.gov

Ryan.H.Matsuno@ice.dhs.gov

Adam.N.Perl@ice.dhs.gov

Meida.S.Powery@ice.dhs.gov

Scott.D.Swanberg@ice.dhs.gov

Susan.M.Beschta@ice.dhs.gov

Daniel.P.Chung@ice.dhs.gov

Dorothy.DiPascali@ice.dhs.gov

Paula.J.Donnolo@ice.dhs.gov

Susan.Egan@ice.dhs.gov

Elaine.A.Fabian@ice.dhs.gov

Rebecca.Fantauzzi@ice.dhs.gov

Genevieve.Kim@ice.dhs.gov

Seth.goldman@ice.dhs.gov

Wendy.Leifer@ice.dhs.gov

Angela.Marra@ice.dhs.gov

Eileen.M.McCrohan@ice.dhs.gov

Carol.A.Moore@ice.dhs.gov

Ramin.Rastegar@ice.dhs.gov

David.Shteingart@ice.dhs.gov

Jessica.K.Mufarreh@ice.dhs.gov

Catherine.G.Baker@ice.dhs.gov
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Veronica.Cardenas@ice.dhs.gov

Andrea.L.Cerrito@ice.dhs.gov

Lena.Golovnin@ice.dhs.gov

Cynthia.Gordon@ice.dhs.gov
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Jessica.soley@ice.dhs.gov
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Brian.J.Kennedy@ice.dhs.gov
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